900220557 04/17/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Savitar Corporation		01/25/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Longwave, LLC	
Street Address:	2399 Gulf of Mexico Dr. Unit C2	
City:	Longboat Key	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34228	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1991653	TITANIUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7657428175

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 765-423-1561

Email: wpk@stuartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: William P. Kealey

Address Line 1: 300 Main Street, Suite 900
Address Line 4: Lafayette, INDIANA 47901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10679/1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William P. Kealey
Signature:	/William P. Kealey/
Date:	04/17/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=Savitar Assignment#page1.tif source=Savitar Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004758 FRAME: 0891 on \$40.00 188165

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSETS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Savitar Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") hereby conveys, transfers, and assigns to Longwave LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Assignee"), all of the right, title and interest of Assignor in and to all of Assignor's assets, tangible and intangible, including but not limited to the assets listed on the attached Exhibit A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this instrument to be executed and duly effective as of January 25, 2010.

ASSIGNOR
Savitar Corporation

Multiple a grefful

(printed) (title)

ASSIGNEE Longwave LLC

(written)

(printed)

(title)

EXHIBIT A

All accounts receivable of Assignor;

All software license agreements executed by Assignor as licensor and/or, software license agreements in which Assignor has rights or interests as licensor;

All agreements under which Assignor is an obligee, or has rights of an obligee, with respect to any right to receipt of prospective payment, other performance, or other benefit, whether fixed or contingent;

All things referenced as "Property and Equipment" on the books of Assignor, including but not limited to those things referenced as "Computers and Equipment," "Computer Software," and "Furniture and Fixtures";

Assignor's customer lists, trade secrets, copyrights, trademarks, patents, know-how, goodwill, technical and product information, system documentation, books and records;

All other cash and noncash assets of Assignor.

498788 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004758 FRAME: 0893

RECORDED: 04/17/2012